Appli. No.: 09/429,906

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

Atty. Dkt.: 7560\*97(BB1271USNA)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECO

06-03-2003



102462682

THE THE BOMORFEE ORDS

2003 MAY 30 PM 4 32

		ביסביסבי בשו לשו און סכ ואוו לשי
To the Honorable Cor	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Saverio Carl Falco		Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
5_30-03		Internal Address: Legal-Patents
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?		1007 Market Street
3. Nature of Conveya	ance:	
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Wilmington
Other	استسبا	State: DE Zip: 19898
Evacution Data:		Additional name(a) 8
Execution Date:		address(es) attached:
4. Application number	er(s) or patent number(s): 09/429,9	06
If this document is being	filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application		B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Christine M. Hansen CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		x Enclosed
Street Address:1220 Market Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. Box 2207		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Wilmington	State: Zip: DE 19899-2207	03-2775
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signa	ture.	
To the best of my kno is a true copy of the o	owledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Diane C	Pickering	Clinic Puker 5.27-03
Diane C. Pickering  Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
l otal nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents:

06/02/2003 DBYRNE

00000003 09429906

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

256347

## ASSIGNMENT

We/I, the undersigned OMOLAYO O. FAMODU, EMIL M. OROZCO, JR. and SAVERIO CARL FALCO Hereby declare that

We/I are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to

## PLANT UDP-GLUCOSE DEHYDROGENASE

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, U.S. Application Ser. No. 9/429,906 filed on the 29th day of October, 1999 (Case No. BB-1271USNA); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our preexisting obligation of assignment, we/I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

(L.S.) OMOLAYO O. FAMODU
DATE:
(L.S.) EMIL M. OROZCO, JR.
DATE:
SAVERIO CARL FALCO
DATE: MAY 2, 2003

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

256379

PATENT REEL: 014115 FRAME: 0250